FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 22, 2024 Contact: Dana Koman 1+305.652.8566

Product images download: https://homeportmarine.com/news/taco/jlock.zip



## **New TACO Marine® J-Lock Sunshade System**



The new TACO Marine® J-Lock Sunshade System is a lightweight, secure and robust shade package designed to seamlessly integrate with a boat's gunnel for fast, reliable shade.

Featuring a Twist & Lock plunger design, the lightweight fiberglass shade pole easily inserts into the Type-316L base, then twists and locks the pole in place for a safe and secure connection.

The pole base features a Type-316L polished stainless steel J-Lock that remains locked when setup. To remove the pole, simply push down, untwist and remove it from the base. Once removed, the plunger cap returns to its flush position for an elegant integration in the gunnel. At the top of the fiberglass pole, a Type-316L stainless-steel fitting allows for an easy D-ring attachment from your custom fabric to the top of the pole.

For more information, contact your TACO Marine customer service representative, visit <a href="https://tacomarine.com">https://tacomarine.com</a>, or call (305) 652-8566.

TACO Marine®, a division of TACO Metals®, LLC, designs, manufactures, and distributes a wide range of products, including rub rail, sport fishing and outrigger systems, boat shade, canvas and tower components, helm chairs and pedestals, and specialty hardware. TACO Metals, LLC is a

subsidiary of Patrick Industries (NASDAQ: PATK), a leading component solutions provider for the RV, marine and manufactured housing industries.

TACO Marine - P.O. Box 4870 - Miami Lakes, FL 33014 USA

New product news release prepared & distributed by Home Port Global PR. <a href="https://homeportmarine.com">https://homeportmarine.com</a>